## SPENCER COMMUNITY THEATRE SCHOLARSHIP SELECTION CRITERIA

- 1. Applicant must be active in theatre arts including theatre, speech, communications, film, etc. during his/her high school career as a cast member and/or part of a technical crew.
- 2. Applicant must be in pursuit of post-secondary education.
- 3. For the final selection, the applicant **may** be required to meet with the SCT Scholarship Committee as part of the application process.

The primary goal of the Spencer Community Theatre Scholarship Program is to encourage continuing participation in the theatre arts and to offer encouragement for participation in theatre arts activities.

We are pleased that you have chosen to apply for the SCT Scholarship. It will be awarded to a college-bound high school graduate who has demonstrated activity in and appreciation for theatre arts. Special consideration will be given to those whose course of study includes the theatre arts.

Please return this application to the Spencer Community Theatre Education Committee by April 14, 2023. You may mail your application to PO Box 1225, Spencer, IA, 51301, or email your application to info@sctplayhouse.org.

Name	Phone		
Street Address	City	Zip	
Email Address			
College you plan to attend			
High School attending	Date of	Graduation	
Course of study being considered			_
Father/Guardian name, occupation			
Mother/Guardian name, occupation			
***********	********	*********	**

- A. Please compose a short essay, not longer than one page: How do the theatrical arts empower change in culture?
- B. On a separate typed sheet of paper, please provide the following information:
  - 1. Spencer Community Theatre activities and other involvement in theatre arts during your freshman through senior years.
  - 2. List other activities, honors, awards and leadership positions.
- C. Please return this application to Spencer Community Theatre. PO Box 1225, Spencer, IA 51301, or email info@sctplayhouse.org